Kingston Grants Program — Community Small Grants
First Quarter (January — March 2024)

Funding Approved

Name

Aspendale Life Saving
Club

Aspendale Sporting
Club

Bayside Cricket Club
Bonbeach Sports Club

Carrum Sailing and
Motorboat Club
Chelsea Community
Church of Christ and
CareWorks

Chelsea Football
Netball Club

App No

CSG-020-
2024

C5G-027-
2024

CSG-011-
2024
CSG-028-
2024
CSG-024-
2024
CSG-056-
2024

CSG-019-
2024

Requested

$1,899.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,200.00
$1,258.00

$1,200.00

$1,800.00

Approved

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,200.00
$1,258.00

$1,200.00

$1,800.00

Assessment
Date

8/02/2024

22/02/2024

8/02/2024
22/02/2024
5/03/2024

5/03/2024

27/02/2024

Details

Logitec Group Video Conferencing for
online training, forums and
presentations

8 new Alpha goals (portable training
goals) to support increased number of
players (200 new players in 2024)

Super sopper for drying cricket ground
Wet and dry vacuum with bags
Weather camera installation
Celebrating 100 years in Chelsea
Replace damaged Gazebo - damaged
by strong winds in 2023 Finals. Used

by Netball scorers and officials on
game days

Conditions of Approval

Guidelines state digital equipment

maximum = $1,000



Chelsea Heights
Football Netball Club
Chelsea Little Athletics
Club

Chelsea Probus Club
Clarinda Tennis Club

Cucckings

Edithvale Aspendale
Junior Football Club

Edithvale Life Saving
Club

Give a Care Foundation

Greek Women's Senior
Citizens Club of
McKinnon RHEA

Hellenic Community of
the City of Moorabbin

CS5G-076-
2024
CSG-067-
2024

CSG-030-
2024
CSG-003-
2024
CS5G-026-
2024

CSG-041-
2024

CSG-010-
2024

CSG-044-
2024

CSG-051-
2024

CSG-087-
2024

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,600.00
$1,400.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,970.48

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,600.00
$1,400.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,970.48

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

19/03/2024
8/01/2024

19/02/2024

5/03/2024

31/01/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

28/03/2024

Scoreboard and siren repair

Equipment upgrade - Tents, measuring
tapes, rakes

40th birthday bus outing
Tennis clay court drag mats

Membership fee, cricket gear and
uniforms for women players

Reconciliation Round - Traditional
Smoking Ceremony for National
Reconciliation Week in May 2024

iPads and rash vests Funding to be split $1,000 towards
iPads and $1,000 towards Nippers
rash vests. Guidelines state digital
equipment maximum = $1,000

Give a Care picnic. Grant to cover

Catering, equipment hire and

entertainment. 98 clients across

Melbourne (20% are Kingston)

Laptop purchase to provide a better
service to the club and moving away
from hand written documents

Bus outing to Bright for autumn
festivities



Highmoor Tennis Club

Kingston and Districts
Netball Association
Kingston Billiards
Senior Citizens Club

Kingston City Football
Club Inc

Kondia Limnos Senior
Citizens Club

Life Activities Club
Cheltenham

Make a Difference
Dingley Village

Melbourne Disc Golf
Club

Mentone & St Bedes O
C Amateur Football
Club

Mentone Community
Assistance &
Information Bureau Inc
Moorabbin & District
Radio Club

CS5G-018-
2024

CSG-071-
2024
CSG-059-
2024

CSG-068-
2024

CSG-079-
2024

CSG-088-
2024

CSG-045-
2024

CSG-043-
2024

CSG-081-
2024

CSG-058-
2024

CSG-077-
2024

$1,628.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,605.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,260.00

$2,000.00

$1,600.00

$1,375.00

$1,628.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,605.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,260.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,375.00

8/02/2024

19/03/2024

14/03/2024

28/03/2024

19/03/2024

28/03/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

21/03/2024

28/03/2024

19/03/2024

Minor works to install scoring boards
on court fences and replacement
sweeping bags

First Aid training for volunteers

Billiard table maintenance & 5th
anniversary celebration

Purchase an auto-follow camera to
film games

Bus trip to Sorrento & Ferry to
Queenscliff

Purchase and installation of
defibrillator

Computer to assist financially Guidelines state digital equipment

distressed clients maximum = $1,000
Women's Global Event 2024 19 May Subject to current insurance doc
2024 - funding covers 30 x playing provided

discs, 30 x mini-discs and lunch

Sports equipment for senior teams
(footballs for 2024 season)

IT system update and maintenance Guidelines state digital equipment
maximum = $1,000

Hamfest - annual amateur radio
exhibition



Moorabbin Little
Athletics Club

Mordi Canteen
Weavers (Auspiced by
Mordialloc
Neighbourhood House)
Mordialloc Community
Centre

Mordialloc Life Saving
Club

Mordialloc Motor Yacht
Club
Parkdale United Cricket
Club

Patterson Lakes
Combined Probus Club
Probus Club of
Parktone

Red Chamber Chinese
Art Group

Southern Football
Netball League Inc

St Peter's Netball Club
East Bentleigh |

CSG-053-
2024

CSG-085-
2024

CSG-033-
2024

C5G-017-
2024

CSG-073-
2024
CS5G-023-
2024

CSG-040-
2024
CSG-022-
2024

CSG-001-
2024
CSG-031-
2024

CSG-039-
2024

$1,972.20

$1,956.42

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,755.00

$1,350.00

$2,000.00

$1,159.00

$2,000.00

$999.00

$2,000.00

$1,972.20

$1,956.42

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,755.00

$1,350.00

$2,000.00

$1,159.00

$2,000.00

$999.00

$2,000.00

19/03/2024

28/03/2024

5/03/2024

8/02/2024

19/03/2024

5/03/2024

7/03/2024

14/02/2024

8/01/2024

27/02/2024

5/03/2024

Canteen fit out - Fridge & Freezer

Social connection to support the
Reclaim the Void initiative (creating
sustainable woven pieces from rags)

60th anniversary celebration
First aid training equipment (Manikin
x 4 plus face shields)

Additional outdoor umbrella

Women's Uniform Grant - in response
to the success of the program to
provide free of charge to participants

Meals for 35th Anniversary Bus Trip

Bus trip to Healsville to celebrate 30
years since club's inception

Wireless headmic set

Mobile phone for netball umpire
bookings

Update club constitution and
governance training
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