## Kingston Grants Program – Community Small Grants First Quarter (January – March 2024)

## Funding Approved

Name	App No	Requested	Approved	Assessment Date	Details	Conditions of Approval
Aspendale Life Saving Club	CSG-020- 2024	\$1,899.00	\$1,000.00	8/02/2024	Logitec Group Video Conferencing for online training, forums and presentations	Guidelines state digital equipment maximum = \$1,000
Aspendale Sporting Club	CSG-027- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	22/02/2024	8 new Alpha goals (portable training goals) to support increased number of players (200 new players in 2024)	
Bayside Cricket Club	CSG-011- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	8/02/2024	Super sopper for drying cricket ground	
Bonbeach Sports Club	CSG-028- 2024	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	22/02/2024	Wet and dry vacuum with bags	
Carrum Sailing and Motorboat Club	CSG-024- 2024	\$1,258.00	\$1,258.00	5/03/2024	Weather camera installation	
Chelsea Community Church of Christ and CareWorks	CSG-056- 2024	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	5/03/2024	Celebrating 100 years in Chelsea	
Chelsea Football Netball Club	CSG-019- 2024	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	27/02/2024	Replace damaged Gazebo - damaged by strong winds in 2023 Finals. Used by Netball scorers and officials on game days	

	T	1				
Chelsea Heights Football Netball Club	CSG-076- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	28/03/2024	Scoreboard and siren repair	
Chelsea Little Athletics Club	CSG-067- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	28/03/2024	Equipment upgrade - Tents, measuring tapes, rakes	
Chelsea Probus Club	CSG-030- 2024	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	19/03/2024	40th birthday bus outing	
Clarinda Tennis Club	CSG-003- 2024	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	8/01/2024	Tennis clay court drag mats	
Cucckings	CSG-026- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	19/02/2024	Membership fee, cricket gear and uniforms for women players	
Edithvale Aspendale Junior Football Club	CSG-041- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5/03/2024	Reconciliation Round - Traditional Smoking Ceremony for National Reconciliation Week in May 2024	
Edithvale Life Saving Club	CSG-010- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	31/01/2024	iPads and rash vests	Funding to be split \$1,000 towards iPads and \$1,000 towards Nippers rash vests. Guidelines state digital equipment maximum = \$1,000
Give a Care Foundation	CSG-044- 2024	\$1,970.48	\$1,970.48	5/03/2024	Give a Care picnic. Grant to cover Catering, equipment hire and entertainment. 98 clients across Melbourne (20% are Kingston)	
Greek Women's Senior Citizens Club of McKinnon RHEA	CSG-051- 2024	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5/03/2024	Laptop purchase to provide a better service to the club and moving away from hand written documents	
Hellenic Community of the City of Moorabbin	CSG-087- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	28/03/2024	Bus outing to Bright for autumn festivities	

Highmoor Tennis Club	CSG-018- 2024	\$1,628.00	\$1,628.00	8/02/2024	Minor works to install scoring boards on court fences and replacement sweeping bags	
Kingston and Districts Netball Association	CSG-071- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	19/03/2024	First Aid training for volunteers	
Kingston Billiards Senior Citizens Club	CSG-059- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	14/03/2024	Billiard table maintenance & 5th anniversary celebration	
Kingston City Football Club Inc	CSG-068- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	28/03/2024	Purchase an auto-follow camera to film games	
Kondia Limnos Senior Citizens Club	CSG-079- 2024	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	19/03/2024	Bus trip to Sorrento & Ferry to Queenscliff	
Life Activities Club Cheltenham	CSG-088- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	28/03/2024	Purchase and installation of defibrillator	
Make a Difference Dingley Village	CSG-045- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	5/03/2024	Computer to assist financially distressed clients	Guidelines state digital equipment maximum = \$1,000
Melbourne Disc Golf Club	CSG-043- 2024	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	5/03/2024	Women's Global Event 2024 19 May 2024 - funding covers 30 x playing discs, 30 x mini-discs and lunch	Subject to current insurance doc provided
Mentone & St Bedes O C Amateur Football Club	CSG-081- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	21/03/2024	Sports equipment for senior teams (footballs for 2024 season)	
Mentone Community Assistance & Information Bureau Inc	CSG-058- 2024	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	28/03/2024	IT system update and maintenance	Guidelines state digital equipment maximum = \$1,000
Moorabbin & District Radio Club	CSG-077- 2024	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	19/03/2024	Hamfest - annual amateur radio exhibition	

Moorabbin Little Athletics Club	CSG-053- 2024	\$1,972.20	\$1,972.20	19/03/2024	Canteen fit out - Fridge & Freezer	
Mordi Canteen Weavers (Auspiced by Mordialloc Neighbourhood House)	CSG-085- 2024	\$1,956.42	\$1,956.42	28/03/2024	Social connection to support the Reclaim the Void initiative (creating sustainable woven pieces from rags)	
Mordialloc Community Centre	CSG-033- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5/03/2024	60th anniversary celebration	
Mordialloc Life Saving Club	CSG-017- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	8/02/2024	First aid training equipment (Manikin x 4 plus face shields)	
Mordialloc Motor Yacht Club	CSG-073- 2024	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	19/03/2024	Additional outdoor umbrella	
Parkdale United Cricket Club	CSG-023- 2024	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	5/03/2024	Women's Uniform Grant - in response to the success of the program to provide free of charge to participants	
Patterson Lakes Combined Probus Club	CSG-040- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	7/03/2024	Meals for 35th Anniversary Bus Trip	
Probus Club of Parktone	CSG-022- 2024	\$1,159.00	\$1,159.00	14/02/2024	Bus trip to Healsville to celebrate 30 years since club's inception	
Red Chamber Chinese Art Group	CSG-001- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	8/01/2024	Wireless headmic set	
Southern Football Netball League Inc	CSG-031- 2024	\$999.00	\$999.00	27/02/2024	Mobile phone for netball umpire bookings	
St Peter's Netball Club East Bentleigh I	CSG-039- 2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5/03/2024	Update club constitution and governance training	